
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 06 JUL 2025

R1 06 Jul 2025 | Deauville | ROLAND DE CHAMBURE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR54,900
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 21
	 2	 41
	 3	 21
	 4	 11
	 5	 4
	 6	 541

IKOTOFETSY (FR)
SIRIUS A (IRE)
NIGHTTIME (FR)
VIVA LA SKIDS (FR)
ELLUSIVE BUTTERFLY (IRE)
DONNALUCATA (FR)

57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5

4
6
3
2
5
1

M BARZALONA
C SOUMILLON
M GUYON
F VERON
S JAMES
T BACHELOT

M RATSIMIHAH
J S HORTON
CHR HEAD
A WEST
K R BURKE
G BIETOLINI

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
C
C
F
F
F

FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 2-�2�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0

$20,248
$5,471
$22,413
$21,901
$571
$13,727

	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 IKOTOFETSY (FR) Trainer: M Ratsimihah Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $20,248
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Threat (IRE) Dam: Kourkie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/06/25 (26 Days)
Owner: M Andriantsoa Ratsimihah

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	10]	 C Demuro	 58	 $26	 Focus	 0:58.30		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 25,000
1 of 8	 10Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5	 Yep	 1:30.99		  ..........nk........................ EUR 15,000

2 SIRIUS A (IRE) Trainer: J S Horton Barrier: 6 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $5,471
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Palace Pier (UK) Dam: Night of light (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/06/25 (22 Days)
Owner: Team Valor Int Llc/g Ba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 18	 16May25	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 2]	 J Mitchell	 60.5	 $19	 Humidity	 1:11.97		  ........ 2¾............. went 4th close home
1 of 8	 14Jun25	 LES	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 D E Hogan	 60.5	 $*1.8	What’s The Plan	 1:24.21		  .......... ¾......... kept on well final furlong

3 NIGHTTIME (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $22,413
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Daytime (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/06/25 (23 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 19May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Ulymine	 1:15.55		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 5	 13Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 54.5	 $*1.2	Zelzara	 1:30.53		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 21,420

4 VIVA LA SKIDS (FR) Trainer: A West Barrier: 2 Total: 2-2-0-0 Prize Money: $21,901
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Victor Ludorum (UK) Dam: Mandoline (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 2-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 31/05/25 (36 Days)
Owner: R Deacon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	11]	 F Veron	 53.5	 $41	 Kalkara	 1:13.86		  ..........nk........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 14	 31May25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	11]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Tchikita	 1:25.59		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 11,500
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 06 JUL 2025

5 ELLUSIVE BUTTERFLY (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $571
Jockey: S James WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Invincible Army (IRE) Dam: Gheedaa (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Nick Bradley Racing 5/bur

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 19Jun25	 RIP	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 S James	 58	 $5.5	 Front Line Fury	 1:11.90		  ........ 6½... went 4th out wide over 1f out

6 DONNALUCATA (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,727
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: It’s the wind (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/05/25 (44 Days)
Owner: Razza Della Sila Srl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 900	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Mangione	 56.5	 $19	 Nyoka	 -- --- --		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 18,900
4 of 9	 26Apr25	 ANG	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 54	 $--	 Radiant	 1:06.20		  ........... 2........................ EUR 14,490
1 of 8	 23May25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $11	 Self Control	 1:15.92		  ..........nk........................ EUR 15,000
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 06 JUL 2025

R2 06 Jul 2025 | Deauville | SINGAPORE POOLS PRIX DE RIS-ORANGIS (GROUP 3)
Distance: 1200m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR73,200
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 191021
	 2	 333347
	 3	 403251
	 4	 013412
	 5	 532251
	 6	 780667
	 7	 056157
	 8	 786124

TRIBALIST
BEAUVATIER (FR)
NATIONAL SERVICE (FR)
LANZELOT GOLD (FR)
TEN HORNS (FR)
BATWAN
SPYCATCHER (IRE)
TOYOTOMI (FR)

60
58
58
58
58
58
58
58

6
2
7
8
3
1
4
5

M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN
A LEMAITRE
A ORANI
H BESNIER
S PASQUIER
S JAMES
M GUYON

A FABRE
Y BARBEROT
J REYNIER
J REYNIER
P COTTIER
N CAULLERY
K R BURKE
D O’MEARA

6
4
8
4
4
10
7
4

H
H
G
H
H
G
G
H

UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR

116
111
105
--
--
101
109
--

	24-�10�-5-4
	13-�4�-1-5
	45-�8�-9-7
	14-�3�-2-3
	21-�5�-4-4
	62-�5�-6-6
	35-�7�-7-6
	15-�4�-3-2

$700,586
$320,541
$277,942
$112,819
$131,374
$279,152
$417,067
$96,680

	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	5-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	23-�2�-2-2
	24-�6�-4-4
	1-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 TRIBALIST Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 6 Total: 24-10-5-4 Prize Money: $700,586
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 60 Good: 13-3-3-4 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo uk h Fav: 6-4-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Fair daughter (UK) J+H: 22-9-4-4 Turf: 22-10-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-7-2-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (66 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $*3.5	Shouldvebeenaring	 1:08.74		  ........... 7........................ EUR 42,087
1 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 116	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $26	 Charyn	 1:38.75		  ........ 1¼.......................EUR 270,545
10 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $8	 Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........ 6¼............................ one pace
2 of 8	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $3.5	 No Lunch	 1:34.93		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 19,000
1 of 7	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $*2.3	Vertbois	 1:38.19		  ........... 2........................ EUR 74,100

2 BEAUVATIER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 2 Total: 13-4-1-5 Prize Money: $320,541
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 7-2-0-4 Track: 4-1-0-3

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Enchanting skies (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 13-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/09/23 (672 Days)
Owner: P Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $12	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ........ 3¾.......................EUR 228,461
3 of 9	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*3.3	Spycatcher	 1:12.30		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 42,087
3 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $21	 Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........ 3¾....... stayed on well from 2f out
4 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 114	 [	19]	 Alexis Pouchin	 58.5	 $10	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace
7 of 7	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 94	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $7	 Topgear	 1:19.31		  ........... 4........................ EUR 75,000

3 NATIONAL SERVICE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 7 Total: 45-8-9-7 Prize Money: $277,942
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 30-5-6-5 Track: 7-0-0-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-1-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Forces sweetheart (UK) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 29-6-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-3-2 Last Win: 24/06/25 (12 Days)
Owner: Mme E Gilliar

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

0 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	12]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $26	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 50,000
3 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 60.5	 $11	 Egiategia	 1:09.54		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 33,390
2 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 60	 $5.5	 Game Run	 1:09.22		  ......... hd........................ EUR 33,390
5 of 9	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 7]	 C Lee	 57.5	 $34	 Monteille	 -- --- --		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 16	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 61.5	 $*4.5	Hortensia Basc	 1:08.89		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 26,500

4 LANZELOT GOLD (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 8 Total: 14-3-2-3 Prize Money: $112,819
Jockey: A Orani WT: 58 Good: 7-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay fr h Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado (IRE) Dam: La fortunela (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 13-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-1-1 Last Win: 06/04/25 (91 Days)
Owner: S Goldmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 58	 $5.5	 Baignade	 1:39.41		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 33,390
3 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 84	 [	14]	 A Orani	 60	 $5.5	 Joh Spirit	 1:34.78		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 33,390
4 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 82	 [	14]	 A Orani	 60	 $6	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 33,390
1 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 1]	 A Orani	 57	 $*5.5	Times Warrior	 1:18.22		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 50,000
2 of 7	 07May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $3.8	 Siam Paragon	 1:20.28		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 19,000
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 06 JUL 2025

5 TEN HORNS (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 21-5-4-4 Prize Money: $131,374
Jockey: H Besnier WT: 58 Good: 10-3-1-1 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 6-3-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Rivalba (USA) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 16-3-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-3-3 Last Win: 03/06/25 (33 Days)
Owner: Gribomont/augustin-normand/sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 6	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $3.5	 Un Instant	 1:27.13		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 13,000
2 of 8	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 8]	 H Besnier	 56	 $8.5	 Cambronne	 1:33.67		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 18,000
2 of 10	 17Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $5.5	 Keshapour	 1:21.86		  ........ 4½........................ EUR 13,500
5 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	10]	 M Barzalona	 60.5	 $6.5	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 50,000
1 of 9	 03Jun25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 7]	 H Besnier	 57.5	 $11	 Omicrone	 1:12.90		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500

6 BATWAN Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 1 Total: 62-5-6-6 Prize Money: $279,152
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 35-4-3-1 Track: 14-0-2-3

10yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-2-2
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Matwan (FR) J+H: 13-0-2-2 Turf: 56-4-5-6 Soft/Heavy: 20-1-2-5 Last Win: 25/02/22 (1227 Days)
Owner: Mme M Henry

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 10	 31Jan25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	 3]	 B M Coen	 57.5	 $--	 Romantic Style	 1:08.71		  ......... 14........................ EUR 78,913
10 of 15	 07Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 60	 [	 3]	 A De Vries	 61	 $--	 Power Mode	 1:09.04		  ........ 9¼........................ EUR 29,987
6 of 13	 14Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 1000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A De Vries	 61	 $--	 Al Shibli	 0:57.76		  ........... 5........................ EUR 29,987
6 of 8	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $26	 Grand Scoop	 1:18.36		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 13,500
7 of 9	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $101	Monteille	 -- --- --		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 40,000

7 SPYCATCHER (IRE) Trainer: K R Burke Barrier: 4 Total: 35-7-7-6 Prize Money: $417,067
Jockey: S James WT: 58 Good: 25-5-5-4 Track: 4-2-1-0

7yo b ire g Fav: 7-2-2-2 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-6-4-4
Sire: Vadamos Dam: Damask (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 27-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 29/03/25 (99 Days)
Owner: Highclere Tbd Rc - A Zaef

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 29Sep24	 CUR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 109	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 62	 $4.3	 My Mate Alfie	 1:15.99	 	 ........... 2....... weakened final 150 yards
6 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 110	 [	10]	 S James	 59	 $21	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  ........ 2¼.............not pace to challenge
1 of 9	 29Mar25	 DON	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 62	 $5	 Iberian	 1:13.34		  ..........nk.........................kept on well
5 of 12	 31May25	 HDO	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 99	 [	 4]	 C Lee	 58	 $21	 Ten Bob Tony	 1:29.09		  ........ 3½...weakened inside final furlong
7 of 9	 28Jun25	 NCS	 awt	 1200	  S 	 G3	 85	 [	 7]	 S James	 59.5	 $10	 Diligent Harry	 1:12.55		  ........ 6¾...................... never a threat

8 TOYOTOMI (FR) Trainer: D O’meara Barrier: 5 Total: 15-4-3-2 Prize Money: $96,680
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Tribune (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 12-4-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-2-2 Last Win: 08/04/25 (89 Days)
Owner: Jinky Farms

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 25Jan25	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 H Besnier	 57	 $17	 No Lunch	 1:16.03		  ........... 7........................ EUR 19,000
6 of 8	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 9]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $13	 Cambronne	 1:33.67		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 18,000
1 of 11	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $17	 Keran	 1:03.85		  ......... hd........................ EUR 32,760
2 of 8	 02May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $7	 Lazzat	 1:07.82		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 35,000
4 of 9	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $7	 Monteille	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 40,000
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R3 06 Jul 2025 | Deauville | LA PLACE MORNY HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,900
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 050010
	 2	 274107
	 3	 313347
	 4	 085022
	 5	 386033
	 6	 110
	 7	 565512
	 8	 219906
	 9	 243632
	10	 416705
	11	 318520
	12	 245779
	13	 927020
	14	 874022
	15	 541738
	16	 931189

KIARO (FR)
DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR)
TORTISAMBERT (FR)
WESTMINSTER NIGHT (FR)
WE RIDE THE WORLD
CELESTIAL (FR)
ALVA (FR)
OLYMPIC MESSAGE (IRE)
CONTENTIOUS SOUL (FR)
LORD SINCLAIR (FR)
MARHARRY (FR)
MODERN LIGHT (FR)
SIMPLY STRIKING (FR)
PERTUSATO (FR)
FORCEFULL (FR)
EVER KATE (FR)

60
59.5
59
59
58.5
58
56.5
55.5
55
54.5
53.5
53.5
53.5
53
52
52

12
13
1
16
14
9
10
2
15
11
7
6
4
8
3
5

T BACHELOT
M GUYON
S PASQUIER
T PICCONE
A CRASTUS
A POUCHIN
C SOUMILLON
A LEMAITRE
M BARZALONA
C LECOEUVRE
M VELON
F VERON
EDDY HARDOUIN
D PROVOST
NON PARTANT
J CLAUDIC

H PANTALL
C H PLISSON
F CHAPPET
H PANTALL
P COTTIER
S WATTEL
F CHAPPET
N PERRET
P DE CHEVIGNY
C & Y LERNER
G HERNON
G MOSSE
M D SANCHEZ
Y BARBEROT
X BLANCHET
F BRESSON

4
5
4
6
10
4
5
5
4
4
4
4
9
7
4
4

H
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
G
G
M
G
G
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
85
--
--
--

	13-�3�-2-2
	31-�6�-3-2
	14-�2�-1-4
	19-�4�-4-2
	93-�14�-11-13
	 3-�2�-0-0
	22-�3�-4-2
	16-�2�-3-0
	14-�1�-3-4
	 9-�2�-0-1
	10-�1�-2-2
	15-�2�-1-1
	58-�9�-11-7
	45-�5�-11-4
	12-�1�-0-3
	 9-�2�-0-1

$52,895
$104,251
$63,747
$47,383
$356,836
$25,448
$89,819
$54,205
$49,293
$45,370
$41,497
$36,761
$282,396
$115,745
$21,935
$23,191

	10-�3�-2-2
	22-�4�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	12-�2�-3-2
	41-�6�-2-7
	1-�1�-0-0
	10-�1�-2-1
	6-�0�-2-0
	9-�0�-3-2
	5-�2�-0-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	18-�2�-1-2
	26-�2�-5-4
	5-�1�-0-1
	5-�1�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 KIARO (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 12 Total: 13-3-2-2 Prize Money: $52,895
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 60 Good: 5-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo noipan fr h Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-2-2
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: New york (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/25 (90 Days)
Owner: L Albouy/a Arfi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 05Nov24	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 57	 $5.5	 Vercors	 1:30.60		  ...... 10¼........................ EUR 19,886
12 of 15	 27Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 60	 $9.5	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:39.41		  ...... 21½........................ EUR 33,390
12 of 16	 10Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 69	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $26	 Joh Spirit	 1:34.78		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 33,390
1 of 14	 07Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 T Piccone	 62	 $6	 Qantiem	 1:37.20		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 10,000
11 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	11]	 H Lebouc	 61	 $12	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:39.36		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 33,390

2 DIVINE CHRISNAT (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 13 Total: 31-6-3-2 Prize Money: $104,251
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 17-5-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

5yo gr iron fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 22-4-1-2
Sire: Bow Creek (IRE) Dam: Impedimanta (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 27-5-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 14-1-1-2 Last Win: 20/05/25 (47 Days)
Owner: M Pehu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 2]	 R Pehu	 57.5	 $19	 No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 R Pehu	 55.5	 $8	 Star Of The Night	 1:40.45		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 11,500
1 of 9	 20May25	 ANG	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 R Pehu	 62	 $*4	 Chiricco	 1:37.70		  ..........nk........................ EUR 10,000
13 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	14]	 R Pehu	 59	 $19	 Clavus	 1:39.23		  ........ 6½........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 16	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 9]	 R Pehu	 61.5	 $51	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:38.39		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500

3 TORTISAMBERT (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 1 Total: 14-2-1-4 Prize Money: $63,747
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 5-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sioux Nation (USA) Dam: Top chain (IRE) J+H: 12-2-1-3 Turf: 8-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-3 Last Win: 27/02/25 (129 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $3.5	 See You Pink	 1:24.37		  ........... 3........................ EUR 11,500
3 of 19	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	19]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $10	 Lanzelot Gold	 1:18.22		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 50,000
3 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $5.5	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 26,500
4 of 16	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*3.3	Centenario	 1:21.88		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 26,500
7 of 13	 12Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	11]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $5	 Megarry	 1:19.07		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 26,500

4 WESTMINSTER NIGHT (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 16 Total: 19-4-4-2 Prize Money: $47,383
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 59 Good: 8-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-2
Sire: Morandi Dam: Fontaine margot (FR) J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 11-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-2 Last Win: 29/10/23 (616 Days)
Owner: Westminster Race Horses S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 8	 30May24	 BAD	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 E Pedroza	 58	 $6	 Arcandi	 -- --- --		  ........ 9½........................ EUR 33,670
5 of 15	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 T Piccone	 56	 $26	 Ozat	 1:40.61		  ........ 6¾........................ EUR 11,340
11 of 12	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 56	 $29	 Ozat	 1:48.39		  ...... 14¼........................ EUR 17,010
2 of 9	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 56	 $5	 Gold Index	 1:41.04		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,500
2 of 8	 16Jun25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $13	 Soldier’s Gold	 1:42.32		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 11,000
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5 WE RIDE THE WORLD Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 14 Total: 93-14-11-13 Prize Money: $356,836
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 58.5 Good: 40-5-6-5 Track: 13-1-2-2

10yo bay ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 41-6-2-7
Sire: Orpen (USA) Dam: Meulles (FR) J+H: 39-7-4-6 Turf: 71-13-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 41-9-4-5 Last Win: 12/09/24 (297 Days)
Owner: Mme A Baudron

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $13	 Apax	 1:37.02		  ........... 3........................ EUR 14,204
6 of 9	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $8.5	 Kovel	 1:45.19		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 11,000
0 of 7	 02May25	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 C Bouvier	 56	 $--	 Cambronne	 1:49.56		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 19,000
3 of 9	 25May25	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 H Besnier	 57	 $7	 Gold Index	 1:41.04		  .......... ½..........................EUR 7,500
3 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $15	 La Mandala	 1:24.59		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 9,000

6 CELESTIAL (FR) Trainer: S Wattel Barrier: 9 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $25,448
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Faithfilly (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 14/03/24 (479 Days)
Owner: Amis Du Monde Entier

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 15	 15Dec23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 3	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $13	 Dollar Index	 1:28.70		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 16,062
1 of 6	 14Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $2.9	 Clavus	 1:36.59		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 14,730
11 of 16	 30May25	 COM	turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $*5	 Pinta	 1:23.18		  ........ 9¼..........................EUR 9,000

7 ALVA (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 10 Total: 22-3-4-2 Prize Money: $89,819
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56.5 Good: 17-3-3-2 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-2-1
Sire: Sea The Moon (GER) Dam: America’s best (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 13-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 03/04/25 (94 Days)
Owner: A Gilibert / H Meraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 22Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 A Nicco	 56	 $6	 Freja	 1:23.36		  ........... 6........................ EUR 27,883
5 of 9	 27Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 54.5	 $8.5	 Tortisambert	 1:24.37		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 11,500
5 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	13]	 C Demuro	 59.5	 $26	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:23.68		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 55	 $7	 Avenue Montaigne	 1:36.49		  ......... hd........................ EUR 33,390
2 of 16	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $8.5	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:38.39		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 26,500

8 OLYMPIC MESSAGE (IRE) Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-3-0 Prize Money: $54,205
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 10-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

5yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Love freedom (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 17/02/24 (505 Days)
Owner: R Raba

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 17Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	13]	 S Ruis	 57	 $7	 Saint Etienne	 1:59.93		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 27,883
9 of 10	 06Apr24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 5]	 S Ruis	 56	 $9.5	 Russipant Fal	 1:51.09		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 19,991
9 of 16	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ruis	 60.5	 $15	 Anctot	 2:02.75		  ........... 2........................ EUR 35,132
16 of 16	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	13]	 C Soumillon	 60	 $29	 Morphewan	 2:04.56		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 27,883
6 of 12	 16Jun25	 COM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 56.5	 $21	 La Mandala	 1:24.59		  ........... 5..........................EUR 9,000

9 CONTENTIOUS SOUL (FR) Trainer: P De Chevigny Barrier: 15 Total: 14-1-3-4 Prize Money: $49,293
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 6-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-0-3-2
Sire: City Light Dam: Ma petite poule (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 13-1-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 13-1-3-3 Last Win: 04/08/23 (702 Days)
Owner: Mme I Corbani

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 64	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $10	 Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ........Lnk........................ EUR 36,458
3 of 16	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 93	 [	15]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $9	 Short Final	 1:48.56		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 27,883
6 of 16	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $8.5	 Grand Son Of Calyx	 1:44.11		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 33,390
3 of 15	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	13]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $*5.5	No Limit Dream	 1:39.79		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 26,500
2 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $*4.3	Clavus	 1:39.23		  ........... 1........................ EUR 26,500

10 LORD SINCLAIR (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 11 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $45,370
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 54.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Mary’s precedent (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 08/09/24 (301 Days)
Owner: F&O Hinderze Racing/ecurie Jml

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $7	 Contentious Soul	 1:44.71		  ......... hd........................ EUR 12,100
6 of 15	 10Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	10]	 R Thomas	 57	 $8.5	 Gilded Dragon	 1:51.42		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 36,458
7 of 16	 10Nov24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 90	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $12	 Short Final	 1:48.56		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 27,883
10 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 54.5	 $13	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........... 3........................ EUR 26,500
5 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 1]	 R Thomas	 54	 $6.5	 Clavus	 1:39.23		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,500
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11 MARHARRY (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 7 Total: 10-1-2-2 Prize Money: $41,497
Jockey: M Velon WT: 53.5 Good: 5-1-1-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Marmarr (UK) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: 29/08/24 (311 Days)
Owner: Fal Stud Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 29Aug24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 M Velon	 51	 $10	 Kiaro	 1:37.45		  ......... hd........................ EUR 28,935
8 of 13	 23Oct24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 46	 [	10]	 M Velon	 59	 $15	 The White Lady	 1:58.83		  ........ 7¾........................ EUR 15,246
5 of 17	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	13]	 M Velon	 60	 $17	 Leoparduccio	 1:37.32		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 14,204
2 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	10]	 G Bon	 59	 $6	 Zeloro	 1:36.14		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 13,152
11 of 16	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 60	 $*3.8	Zryan	 1:38.65		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 15,000

12 MODERN LIGHT (FR) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-1-1 Prize Money: $36,761
Jockey: F Veron WT: 53.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 5-1-1-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sea claria (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-1 Last Win: 03/11/24 (245 Days)
Owner: Sm Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 18Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 B Marie	 59.5	 $*4	 Gattopardo	 1:57.80		  ........... 2........................ EUR 13,152
5 of 14	 08Apr25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 55	 $5.5	 Talk Show	 1:59.14		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 33,390
7 of 16	 28Apr25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $*5	 Presa Diretta	 1:55.61		  ........... 4........................ EUR 33,390
7 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 R Mangione	 54	 $6.5	 Clavus	 1:39.23		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 26,500
9 of 16	 23Jun25	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 56	 $8.5	 Treatwood	 2:11.17		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 26,500

13 SIMPLY STRIKING (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 4 Total: 58-9-11-7 Prize Money: $282,396
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 53.5 Good: 31-4-5-4 Track: 12-2-4-2

9yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 18-2-1-2
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Reech band (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 46-5-10-7 Soft/Heavy: 22-3-6-3 Last Win: 17/06/23 (750 Days)
Owner: Cuadra Mediterraneo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 17Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 61	 $6.5	 Verdansk	 1:26.60		  ....... Lhd..........................EUR 9,996
7 of 16	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $13	 Ptit Pedro	 1:36.36		  ........... 2........................ EUR 27,883
14 of 15	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 54.5	 $26	 Opalus Road	 1:57.53		  ...... 10¾........................ EUR 33,390
2 of 15	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 G Meury	 56	 $26	 Gualda	 1:36.08		  ........ 3½..........................EUR 9,500
11 of 16	 22May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 2]	 G Meury	 53	 $19	 Centenario	 1:21.88		  ........... 7........................ EUR 26,500

14 PERTUSATO (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 45-5-11-4 Prize Money: $115,745
Jockey: D Provost WT: 53 Good: 32-2-9-3 Track: 10-2-4-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 7-0-3-1 52-54kg: 1-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-2-5-4
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Sant’amanza (FR) J+H: 9-0-4-1 Turf: 23-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-2-1 Last Win: 23/10/24 (256 Days)
Owner: M Leonetti/j Lastrajoli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 6]	 L Nomis	 61	 $13	 Cosmo Beau	 1:37.00		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 15,000
4 of 9	 07Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 L Nomis	 58	 $6	 Bonheur Bleu	 1:41.04		  ........... 2..........................EUR 9,500
11 of 16	 27Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 44	 [	16]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $29	 Abelard F	 1:37.62		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 13,500
2 of 16	 29Apr25	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	13]	 D Provost	 54	 $29	 Vcte De Jodelet	 1:39.36		  ......... hd........................ EUR 33,390
2 of 14	 29May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 L Nomis	 59.5	 $10	 Serines	 1:38.88		  ..........nk........................ EUR 13,500

15 FORCEFULL (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 3 Total: 12-1-0-3 Prize Money: $21,935
Jockey: Non Partant WT: 52 Good: 5-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 3-1-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Lethal Force (IRE) Dam: Jolie noce (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 13/02/25 (143 Days)
Owner: X Doumen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 13	 30Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 57	 $*5	 Zeloro	 1:36.14		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,152
1 of 10	 13Feb25	 POR	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 9]	 G T De Prevaux	 56.5	 $*2.2	Marillawood	 1:41.03		  ........ 2½..........................EUR 6,500
7 of 16	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $13	 Aucoeurdelanuit	 1:23.68		  ........... 1........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 16	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 T Trullier	 53.5	 $11	 Alva	 1:36.49		  ........... 3........................ EUR 33,390
8 of 16	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 2]	 A Madamet	 59	 $*6	 Stellania	 1:40.14		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 13,500

16 EVER KATE (FR) Trainer: F Bresson Barrier: 5 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,191
Jockey: J Claudic WT: 52 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Goken Dam: Ever desdemone (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-1 Last Win: 03/04/25 (94 Days)
Owner: P Stein

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Nov24	 LIG	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 6]	 M Calbrix	 54.5	 $6.5	 Kelbofrer	 1:39.60		  ........ 3¼..........................EUR 6,313
1 of 10	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 P Menges	 57.5	 $11	 Wind Of Change	 1:35.61		  .......... ¾..........................EUR 8,000
1 of 13	 03Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $10	 Sha Tin	 1:38.02		  ......... hd........................ EUR 17,010
8 of 14	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 4]	 F Veron	 52.5	 $26	 Riyabovka	 1:26.12		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 33,390
9 of 16	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 54.5	 $19	 Chica De Ciudad	 1:38.39		  ........... 7........................ EUR 26,500
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R4 06 Jul 2025 | Deauville | AMANDINE LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR50,300
10:05 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 142
	 2	 251296
	 3	 146
	 4	 13
	 5	 31574
	 6	 15
	 7	 2512
	 8	 4816
	 9	 713712
	10	 317866
	11	 269526
	12	 313
	13	 541323

KERKILA (IRE)
GHOUFRANN (IRE)
MANDURAH
ZZODIAC (IRE)
MOTU PROPRIO (IRE)
ISNEAUVILLE (FR)
HONEYFLOWER
HAARLEM (FR)
MEDUSA MERGER (FR)
STUPOR MUNDI (FR)
SECRET WOOD (FR)
JOKLA
EPSON BLUE CEN (IRE)

56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

9
3
1
7
2
11
6
8
5
12
13
10
4

M BARZALONA
A CRASTUS
W BUICK
S PASQUIER
C LECOEUVRE
A ORANI
T PICCONE
A LEMAITRE
C SOUMILLON
M VELON
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
A POUCHIN

F GRAFFARD
H GHABRI
S & E CRISFORD
G MOSSE
P GROUALLE
J REYNIER
H PANTALL
N ROCH
M D SANCHEZ
J REYNIER
G BIETOLINI
C FERLAND
H F DEVIN

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
IRE

--
--
95
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-1
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-2-0
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�2�-1-1
	10-�2�-0-1
	 7-�1�-2-0
	 3-�1�-0-2
	 8-�2�-2-2

$17,603
$34,093
$8,682
$13,471
$24,398
$13,757
$16,777
$6,777
$41,376
$38,791
$28,624
$15,149
$81,391

	2-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 KERKILA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 3-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,603
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Kestila (UK) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-1-0 Last Win: 24/03/25 (104 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*4	 Cala Rossa	 1:19.49		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 13,500
4 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  .......... ½........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $6.5	 Cacofonix	 1:18.50		  ........... 1........................ EUR 17,640

2 GHOUFRANN (IRE) Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 3 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $34,093
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Cale lane (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/12/24 (215 Days)
Owner: M Aguel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 03Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $23	 Better Together	 1:23.26		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 31,565
1 of 11	 03Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $4.3	 Marooned	 1:30.15		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 15,783
2 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 7]	 A Madamet	 57	 $51	 Better Together	 1:24.25		  ........... 1........................ EUR 50,400
9 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	11]	 A Madamet	 57	 $41	 Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........... 8.......................EUR 314,270
6 of 8	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57	 $13	 Godspeed	 1:35.07		  ........ 6¼........................ EUR 74,100

3 MANDURAH Trainer: S & E Crisford Barrier: 1 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,682
Jockey: W Buick WT: 56 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Mandiana (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 28/06/24 (373 Days)
Owner: Cheik Jd Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 28Jun24	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $6	 Miss Fascinator	 1:12.60		  .......... ½.................................cosily
4 of 8	 27Jul24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 3]	 H Davies	 58	 $8	 Simmering	 1:15.17		  .......... ¾......dropped to 4th final strides
6 of 10	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 73	 [	 6]	 James Doyle	 58	 $9.5	 Merrily	 1:25.53		  ......... 10................eased final 110yds

4 ZZODIAC (IRE) Trainer: G Mosse Barrier: 7 Total: 2-1-0-1 Prize Money: $13,471
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Kodiac (UK) Dam: Wizz kid (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 24/05/25 (43 Days)
Owner: Ballylinch Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 14	 24May25	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $6.5	 Kodiacolor	 1:23.00		  ......... hd........................ EUR 13,500
3 of 10	 19Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 78	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 55.5	 $4	 Alem	 1:19.94		  ........... 3........................ EUR 17,640
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5 MOTU PROPRIO (IRE) Trainer: P Groualle Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-0-1 Prize Money: $24,398
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1

3yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Macrame (IRE) J+H: 5-1-0-1 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 08/02/25 (148 Days)
Owner: Beaumelles Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $5.5	 Gast A Gast	 1:19.15		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 14,204
1 of 10	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $*3	 Oaxaca	 1:18.23		  .......... ½........................ EUR 17,010
5 of 9	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $21	 Woodshauna	 1:15.36		  ........ 5½........................ EUR 27,500
7 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $17	 Yoga Master	 1:39.09		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,000
4 of 7	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 87	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $51	 Troia	 1:41.66		  ........... 1........................ EUR 27,500

6 ISNEAUVILLE (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 11 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $13,757
Jockey: A Orani WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Ickymasho (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/25 (174 Days)
Owner: G Augustin-normand / Jc Seroul

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 58	 $4.5	 Asherah	 1:35.72		  ........... 1........................ EUR 15,246
5 of 9	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $4.3	 Paix Des Dames	 1:52.68		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 14,000

7 HONEYFLOWER Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 6 Total: 4-1-2-0 Prize Money: $16,777
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56 Good: 3-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Tulips (IRE) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 4-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/04/25 (74 Days)
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 T Piccone	 56	 $10	 Jokla	 1:43.99		  ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500
5 of 8	 10Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 58	 $4	 With Zest	 1:37.23		  ........ 4¼........................ EUR 17,010
1 of 8	 23Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 6]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $*2.2	Bobrovkha	 1:25.07		  ........ 2½........................ EUR 10,500
2 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 57	 $8.5	 Yoga Master	 1:39.09		  ........... 1........................ EUR 14,000

8 HAARLEM (FR) Trainer: N Roch Barrier: 8 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $6,777
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Harem lady (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/04/25 (85 Days)
Owner: Haras d’Etreham

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 14	 07Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 A Madamet	 58	 $13	 Godspeed	 1:37.18		  ........ 7½........................ EUR 13,500
8 of 10	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 26	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 58	 $7	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:17.14		  ...... 12¼........................ EUR 13,500
1 of 11	 12Apr25	 SEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 6]	 H Journiac	 56.5	 $8	 Zangar	 1:27.17		  .......... ½..........................EUR 5,500
6 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 57	 $19	 Yoga Master	 1:39.09		  ........... 5........................ EUR 14,000

9 MEDUSA MERGER (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-1 Prize Money: $41,376
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 56 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Morning dust (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 15/05/25 (52 Days)
Owner: A Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $5	 Medusa Merger	 1:42.46		  ........... 2........................ EUR 10,522
3 of 10	 25Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $13	 Safia	 1:45.51	 	 ........... 4........................ EUR 14,000
7 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 84	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500
1 of 16	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $9	 Nofix	 1:20.63	 	 ........ DH........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 7	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $5	 Troia	 1:41.66		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 27,500

10 STUPOR MUNDI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 12 Total: 10-2-0-1 Prize Money: $38,791
Jockey: M Velon WT: 56 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Invincible Spirit (IRE) Dam: Regina mundi (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 02/10/24 (277 Days)
Owner: San Paolo Agri-Stud S r l

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 02Oct24	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 59	 $*2.4	Gora Erreala	 1:27.70		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 17,897
7 of 8	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 77	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $9.5	 Mimos	 1:35.22		  ........ 5¼........................ EUR 42,087
8 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 72	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57.5	 $5.5	 Silius	 1:33.96		  ...... 13¼........................ EUR 13,678
6 of 9	 20Apr25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $--	 Instant Fragile	 1:36.40		  ........... 3........................ EUR 27,500
6 of 7	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 56	 $23	 Troia	 1:41.66		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 27,500
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11 SECRET WOOD (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 13 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $28,624
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 56 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Blue feeling (ITY) J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (416 Days)
Owner: M Serafino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $15	 Simmering	 1:25.84		  ...... 16¼........................ EUR 77,966
9 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $41	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........ 8¼........................ EUR 42,087
5 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $6	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 11,000
2 of 8	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 54.5	 $9	 Detonate	 1:26.48		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 11,500
6 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 2]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $12	 Cacofonix	 1:18.50		  ........ 4¾........................ EUR 17,640

12 JOKLA Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,149
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 56 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 3-1-0-2 56-58kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Matematica (GER) J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/03/25 (106 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 11	 29Sep24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*3	 Military Air	 1:43.00		  ........ 2¼........................ EUR 12,100
1 of 12	 22Mar25	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 58	 $*2.2	Honeyflower	 1:43.99	 	 ........... 1........................ EUR 10,500
3 of 10	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*2.4	Yoga Master	 1:39.09		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 14,000

13 EPSON BLUE CEN (IRE) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 4 Total: 8-2-2-2 Prize Money: $81,391
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56 Good: 4-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-0

3yo bay f. ire f Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Epsom icon (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/10/24 (250 Days)
Owner: Yeguada Centurion Slu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $10	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........ 3¾........................ EUR 42,087
1 of 9	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $2.2	 Honey Star	 1:19.27		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 17,887
3 of 7	 24Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $7	 Burhan	 1:24.13		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 5	 15May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 4]	 A Madamet	 55.5	 $7	 Diego Ventura	 1:20.87		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 7	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 56	 $*3	 Troia	 1:41.66		  .......... ¾........................ EUR 27,500
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R5 06 Jul 2025 | Deauville | PRIX JEAN PRAT (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
10:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 114141
	 2	 121135
	 3	 1112
	 4	 1160
	 5	 312131
	 6	 431321
	 7	 411122
	 8	 132237
	 9	 146524

MARANOA CHARLIE (FR)
SHADOW OF LIGHT
COSMIC YEAR
THE LION IN WINTER (IRE)
WOODSHAUNA (FR)
CACOFONIX (IRE)
SILIUS (IRE)
DAYLIGHT (FR)
APOLLO FOUNTAIN

58
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5

1
8
7
4
9
5
6
2
3

A LEMAITRE
W BUICK
C T KEANE
R L MOORE
C SOUMILLON
S PASQUIER
M GUYON
M BARZALONA
A POUCHIN

CHR HEAD
C APPLEBY
HARRY CHARLTON
A P O’BRIEN
F GRAFFARD
Y BARBEROT
C FERLAND
P COTTIER
A FABRE

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
C
C
C
F
F

FR
UK
UK
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
UK

--
119
110
113
109
--
--
--
--

	 7-�5�-0-0
	 7-�4�-1-1
	 4-�3�-1-0
	 4-�2�-0-0
	 6-�3�-1-2
	 6-�2�-1-2
	11-�5�-2-0
	 8-�2�-2-3
	 7-�1�-2-0

$235,245
$606,926
$123,555
$106,600
$88,879
$53,902
$114,462
$198,697
$61,910

	3-�3�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�3�-0-0
	2-�2�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�2�-1-1
	7-�2�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 MARANOA CHARLIE (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 1 Total: 7-5-0-0 Prize Money: $235,245
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 2-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Koubalibre (IRE) J+H: 7-5-0-0 Turf: 7-5-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-0-0 Last Win: 08/06/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Bond Thoroughbred Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 04Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $--	 Iowa City	 1:44.85		  ........... 8........................ EUR 53,030
4 of 6	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 86	 [	 4]	 A Lemaitre	 57	 $*1.8	Twain	 1:46.31		  ...... 10¾.......................EUR 150,303
1 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $*2.9	Silius	 1:23.12		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 40,000
4 of 7	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 95	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $--	 Woodshauna	 1:08.67		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 8	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 107	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $*3.3	Silius	 1:20.27		  ........... 2........................ EUR 40,000

2 SHADOW OF LIGHT Trainer: C Appleby Barrier: 8 Total: 7-4-1-1 Prize Money: $606,926
Jockey: W Buick WT: 58 Good: 5-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo uk c Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 6-3-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Winters moon (IRE) J+H: 5-3-1-0 Turf: 7-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-2-0-0 Last Win: 12/10/24 (267 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 23Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 107	 [	 9]	 W Buick	 58	 $7	 Cool Hoof Luke	 1:10.78		  .......... ¾....... stayed on to press winner
1 of 6	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 119	 [	 7]	 W Buick	 58	 $3.8	 Whistlejacket	 1:12.29		  ........... 4.......................... impressive
1 of 5	 12Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 G1	 119	 [	 1]	 W Buick	 58.5	 $--	 Expanded	 1:26.70		  ..........nk........battled on gamely to lead
3 of 11	 03May25	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 120	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $7	 Ruling Court	 1:37.28		  ........... 1........... lost 2nd towards finish
5 of 21	 20Jun25	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 101	 [	19]	 W Buick	 58	 $*2.5	Time For Sandals	 1:12.30		  ........ 3½...... no impression final furlong

3 COSMIC YEAR Trainer: Harry Charlton Barrier: 7 Total: 4-3-1-0 Prize Money: $123,555
Jockey: C T Keane WT: 58 Good: 3-2-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br uk c Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 4-3-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-3-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Passage of time (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/05/25 (65 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 18Sep24	 SAN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 60.5	 $3.5	 Rock D’oro	 1:30.93		  ........ 6½.......................... impressive
1 of 13	 09Apr25	 KMP	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 99	 [	 6]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $*1.2	Hit Squad	 1:27.71		  ........... 5.......................... impressive
1 of 10	 02May25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 110	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 59.5	 $*2.5	Marvelman	 1:24.40		  ........ 1½.....................ran on strongly
2 of 9	 24May25	 CUR	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 110	 [	 5]	 O Murphy	 58	 $5	 Field Of Gold	 1:36.58		  ........ 3¾........... no chance with winner

4 THE LION IN WINTER (IRE) Trainer: A P O’brien Barrier: 4 Total: 4-2-0-0 Prize Money: $106,600
Jockey: R L Moore WT: 58 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire c Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-2-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-2-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: What a home (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (319 Days)
Owner: M tabor/d smith/mme J mag

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 12	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	11]	 W M Lordan	 59.5	 $6.5	 Currawood	 1:25.38		  ........ 2¼............. asserted close home
1 of 11	 21Aug24	 YOR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 3]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $3	 Wimbledon Hawkeye	 1:21.58		  ........ 1¾................................ran on
6 of 11	 15May25	 YOR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G2	 104	 [	 4]	 R L Moore	 58	 $*1.7	Pride Of Arras	 2:11.56		  ........ 3¾... never going pace to threaten
14 of 18	 07Jun25	 EPS	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 49	 [	19]	 C T Keane	 58	 $8	 Lambourn	 2:38.50		  ...... 27½.............. always towards rear
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5 WOODSHAUNA (FR) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 9 Total: 6-3-1-2 Prize Money: $88,879
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-2 Track: 4-1-1-2

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Wooded (IRE) Dam: Tosen shauna (IRE) J+H: 6-3-1-2 Turf: 3-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-1-0 Last Win: 16/05/25 (51 Days)
Owner: Resolute Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 02Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*1.7	Fearless Spirit	 1:19.32		  ......... hd........................ EUR 15,783
2 of 5	 08Feb25	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $2.9	 Hello Jeeby	 1:16.94		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 17,500
1 of 9	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $3.8	 Kaadi	 1:15.36		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 27,500
3 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $6.5	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:23.12		  ........ 1¾........................ EUR 40,000
1 of 7	 16May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 102	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $6	 Time For Sandals	 1:08.67		  ....... Lhd........................ EUR 40,000

6 CACOFONIX (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 5 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: $53,902
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 58 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 6-2-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Spaday (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 25/05/25 (42 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $6	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:29.83		  ........... 1........................ EUR 15,783
1 of 8	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $3	 Haza	 1:22.95		  ........... 2........................ EUR 19,886
3 of 5	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Misunderstood	 1:44.08		  ...... 13½........................ EUR 42,087
2 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $17	 Zalari	 1:23.44		  ..................................... EUR 17,640
1 of 9	 25May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $*2.8	Kerkila	 1:18.50		  ........... 1........................ EUR 17,640

7 SILIUS (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 11-5-2-0 Prize Money: $114,462
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 4-2-1-0 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 6-4-0-0 58+kg: 3-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Silasol (IRE) J+H: 10-5-2-0 Turf: 9-4-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 23/02/25 (133 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 13Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59	 $*2.4	Light Mood	 1:33.96		  ........ 1½........................ EUR 13,678
1 of 10	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $*2.1	Shaky Nak	 1:39.95		  ........... 2........................ EUR 15,000
1 of 7	 23Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*1.3	Kaadi	 1:31.94		  ........ 3½........................ EUR 27,500
2 of 8	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:23.12		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 40,000
2 of 8	 08Jun25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 57	 $3.5	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:20.27		  ........... 2........................ EUR 40,000

8 DAYLIGHT (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 2 Total: 8-2-2-3 Prize Money: $198,697
Jockey: M Barzalona WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 3-1-0-2

3yo bay fr f Fav: 4-1-1-2 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Earthlight (IRE) Dam: Latita (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-3 Turf: 8-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-1 Last Win: 28/07/24 (343 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/mme S Gavrois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $5.5	 Whistlejacket	 1:11.02		  ........ 1½.......................EUR 210,424
2 of 7	 28Sep24	 NMR	turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 110	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $7.5	 Lake Victoria	 1:11.94		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
2 of 6	 12Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 107	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 56.5	 $--	 Sky Majesty	 1:14.15		  ........ 1¼.......................EUR 113,950
3 of 9	 08Apr25	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*1.8	Better Together	 1:24.25		  ........ 1¼........................ EUR 50,400
7 of 13	 11May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 57	 $21	 Zarigana	 1:34.50		  ........... 4.......................EUR 314,270

9 APOLLO FOUNTAIN Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: $61,910
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

3yo bay f. uk f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Fount (UK) J+H: 7-1-2-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/07/24 (365 Days)
Owner: Juddmonte Farms Inc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 28Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 105	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $*2.9	Daylight	 1:10.39		  ........ 2¾........................ EUR 42,087
6 of 10	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 76	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $10	 Arizona Blaze	 1:01.62		  ........... 8........................ EUR 40,000
5 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $4.5	 Zalari	 1:23.44		  ..................................... EUR 17,640
2 of 10	 01Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $19	 Rayevka	 1:08.24		  ........... 3........................ EUR 27,500
4 of 12	 24Jun25	 CHA	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 54	 $3.5	 Spartan Arrow	 -- --- --		  ........ 3¼........................ EUR 26,000


